10 1 PP 1 1 MA - & 00 376 705 200 Docket No.: PU060004

FORM PTO-1595 1/2007

- YEPING SU - PENG YIN

Customer No. 24498

Name of conveying party(ies):

07-10-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## 12/087357

Customer No. 24498	KID 581.40	
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents: Please record the ata	100510015

103513015

THOMSON LICENSING

Street Address:

46 Quai A. Le Gallo

Boulogne-Billancourt

92100

FRANCE

Nature of conveyance:

- CRISTINA GOMILA

Additional name(s) of

conveying party(ies)

Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Other

Change of Name

No X

Execution Date: May 23, 2006 respectively

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

No X

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executiondate of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s)

PCT/US07/00199

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

Yes

No X

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

JOSEPH J. LAKS

Internal Address:THOMSON LICENSING LLC

PATENT OPERATIONS

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40,00

\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

8. Deposit account number:

07-0832

City: PRINCETON

State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Street Address: P. O. Box 5312

GUY H. ERIKSEN

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Reg. No. 41736

JULY 2, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents Attn: Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample over sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimated the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

07/09/2008 MJAMA1

00000035 070832

12087357

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021232 FRAME: 0116

2 - PR3 - 1 2 - 12 - 12 - 10 - 37 6 - 0 12 7 0 8 7 3 5 7

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

Customer No. 24498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN AREO STREET OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POT 02 JUL 2008

inventi	ons rela	ating to	MULTI-	VIEW VIDEO	CODING SY	STEM						
descri	bed in a	n Appl	lication for	Patent filed or	JANUAR	Y 9, 2006		under Serial	No.	60/757,289	and described in the file associated	with
Docke	t No.	PU06	0004	, listed ab	ove or, if not	identified here	e by filing o	date and seria	al numi	ber or by the D	ocket Number listed above, executed by me on e	
date w				Assignment/Aç	greement.							
and all do all and fo corpor repres	untry of I Letters I agre acts whi r vesting I agre ation ar entative	France Patent Pa	e, its succent that may the necessity be necessity be necessity if will consist a way on the necessity of the expense of the e	essors, and as be granted the uested, I will, a ssary, desirable aid corporation municate to e will testify in o obtain or enfo wer said corporations	ssigns my en erefor, and an without charge le or convenion, its success said corporan any legal proce proper poration, its su	ntire right, title ny divisions, c ge to said corp ient for securir sation or its re proceedings, a protection for s ccessors, ass	and intere continuation coration bung and ma or nomined presentation and gener said inventions or no	est, for all cour ns, reissues a ut at its expens aintaining pate es. ives any facts rally do everyt tions in any any prominees, to ma	ntries ind ext se, sig ents or s know thing p nd all o ake ar	in and to said ensions thereon all papers, ta other forms of what to me responsible to aid countries.	oration duly organized and existing under the law inventions, and all the rights and privileges under of.  tke all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations is protection for said inventions in any and all countecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation, its successors, assigns and I atent or other form of protection for said inventions ent or other form of protection for said inventions	any and tries said egal
oy it o	r them, t	the be	nefit of the	right of priorit	y provided by	y the Internation	onal Convi	ention for the	Protec	tion of Industri	ial Property, as amended, or by any convention w	hich
oe req other ; ndust	I here uired in proper p rial Prop I cove	eby cor any co protect enty, a enant	nsent that a ountry for a tion for sai as amended with THON	a copy of this a any purpose and inventions, d, or by any co ASON LICENS	assignment s  nd more part  and to claim  novention whi  SING, its suc	hall be deeme icularly in prod the aforesaich may hence ccessors, assi	ed a full leg of of the ri d benefits forth be s ions. legal	gal and formal ght of the said of the right outstituted for it because the said of the sai	l equivolet corporation of price it.	ralent of any as pration or its so prity provided to and nominees	orization from me. ssignment, consent to file or like document which uccessors, assigns or nominees to apply for pater by the International Convention for the Protection that to the best of my knowledge the right, title as herein expressed.	nt or n of
Γ				·								
	Signe	d at	Princ	ceton,	New J	Tersey	USA	Date		05/	23/2006	
	Invent	or (1)		(EDIMO 0				_			205-1	
	Invent	(1)		PING S  Vipe or Print)	U			. <u> </u>	/(Sid	gregure in Fyri.	No initials.)	
			, ,	,,,					(		<b>&gt;</b>	
			Post Office	Address	2707 H	<u>IUNTERS</u>	GLEN	DRIVE, F	PLAI	NSBORO.	NEW JERSEY, 08536 USA	
	1st Witn	ness		(iaoa	n Lu	<u>,                                    </u>				$\mathcal{N}$	apeer 124	
			(T)	ype or Print)					(Si	gnature in Full.	No initials.)	
ļ	2ndWitn	ness		Tiancon	g Lui	<u> </u>		. <u> </u>		12	2.2	
-			(T)	pe or Print)	Ú				(Sig	gnature in Full.	No initials.)	
	Signed	dat ]	Princ	eton,	New J	ersey	USA	Date _		05	23/2006	
j	Invent	or (2)	F	PENG YIN							Ree Di	
				pe or Print)			···		(Sig	gnature in Full.	No foritials.)	
			Post Office	Addross	05.1444			****			====:	
İ		,	rosi Onice	Address	65 WA	HWICK H	OAD, I	WEST WI	INDS	SOR, NEW	/ JERSEY, 08550 USA	
l	1st Witn	ness		<u>Kiaoa</u>	Λ	Lu		. <u> </u>		No	20an Lu	
			(Τ)	/pe or Print)					(Sig	gnature in Full.	No initials.)	
ŀ	2ndWitn	ness			cong	Low		. <u> </u>				
<b>-</b>			(T)	pe or Print)	<del></del>				(Sig	nature in Full.	No initials.)	
	Signed	dat j	Princ	eton,	New J	ersey	USA	Date		05/	26/2006	
	Invento	or (3)		PRISTINA	GOMILA	<b>\</b>	<u> </u>		(Siç	Cesti.	No initials.)	
		1	Post Office	Address	25C CH	HESTNUT	COUF	RT, PRINC	CET	ON, NEW	JERSEY, 08540 USA	
	1st Witn	1888	)	Xiaoa,	$\Lambda$ $L$	.u				1	avan Lu	
1	.5. 77101	.555	<u></u>	pe or Print)	,			<del></del>	(Sig	nature in Full.		
	2ndWitn	ness		Tiano	one )	.uo				15	1	
L			(Ty	pe or Print)	7			_	(Sig	nature in Full.	د No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006